Personal profile

Dr. Khachatur Meliksetian

Institution

Institute of Geological Sciences
The Armenian National Academy of Sciences



Dr. Sci. Khachatur Meliksetian is a director of Institute of Geological Sciences, the Armenian National Academy of Sciences (IGS ANAS).

His professional focus and research fields are volcanology, petrology, geochemistry, geothermal energy, application of trace element and isotope geochemistry in archaeological sciences, geoarchaeology, archaeometry.

Sine 2010 till now, he is the head of Laboratory of volcanology. In 2013 Dr. Khachatur Meliksetian was appointed to Deputy Director for Sciences of IGS ANAS, and since 2017 – is Director of the Institute. Dr. Khachatur Meliksetian was involved in a number of major grants and research projects as participant and Principal Investigator. Particularly, in recent and ongoing projects related to volcanology and volcanic hazards, geothermal energy exploration and seismic tomography.

Khachatur Meliksetian was graduated from Geological Department of Yerevan State University in 1992. Between 1993-1995 he had PhD training in Verdnadsky Institute of Geochemistry in Moscow, Russia. He obtained PhD degree from the Institute of Geological Sciences, the Armenian National Academy of Sciences in 2000. His PostDoc project was held in Technical University – Mining Academy of Freiberg, Germany. He has obtained Doctor Habilitation Degree in Geology in 2018.

Contact details

Postal address: Institute of Geological Sciences, Armenian National Academy of Sciences

24a Marshal Baghramian Ave., 0019, Yerevan, Republic of Armenia

Office Phone: +374 10 52-44- 26 Cell phone: +374 91 50-31-75,

E-mail: khachatur.meliksetian@geology.am

Scholar-profile: https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=zJNr2sEAAAAJ&hl=en





Last updated: 26.10.2020